PRINTED: 10/02/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
E 52		495156	B. WNG _		R-C 09/23/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09/23/2021	
* 22000			- 1	324 KING GEORGE AVE SW		
ACCORDI	US HEALTH AT ROANOR	(E	1	ROANOKE, VA 24016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
{E 000}	Initial Comments		{E 00	00}		
{F 000}	INITIAL COMMENTS	A	{F 00	00}		
{F 656} SS=D	standard survey cond 8/05/21, was conduct Corrections are required. CFR Part 483 Federal Requirements. No conduct the consisted of 16 resides Develop/Implement CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) §483.21(b) Comprehe §483.21(b)(1) The fact implement a comprehe care plan for each resersident rights set fort §483.10(c)(3), that incobjectives and timeframedical, nursing, and needs that are identificated assessment. The complement and timeframedical, material and required under §483.2 (ii) Any services that a conductive of the co	or certified bed facility was survey. The survey sample ent reviews. Comprehensive Care Plan ensive Care Plans cility must develop and densive person-centered sident, consistent with the ent at §483.10(c)(2) and cludes measurable ames to meet a resident's mental and psychosocial ded in the comprehensive care plan must great to be furnished to attain ent's highest practicable psychosocial well-being as 24, §483.25 or §483.40; and would otherwise be required	{F 65	orders. Identified issues we addressed and care plans w updated. 3. Education of leadership teamursing staff, and MDS on September 28, 2021 on care plan development. 4. DON or designee will conductive weekly audits of care plans to those residents using dycem 4 weeks, then monthly x 2 months, with audits being presented to QAPI for	of), em ere ere m, ct	
			2	accountability. 5. Date of compliance: October 15, 2021.		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE / /-

(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	a	495156	B. WNG		R-C 09/23/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACCORDIUS HEALTH AT ROANOKE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 324 KING GEORGE AVE SW ROANOKE, VA 24016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION
{F 656}	rehabilitative services provide as a result of recommendations. If findings of the PASAI rationale in the reside (iv)In consultation wit resident's representa (A) The resident's representa (A) The resident's produced outcomes. (B) The resident's profuture discharge. Fact whether the resident's community was asselucal contact agencie entities, for this purportic. (C) Discharge plans in plan, as appropriate, requirements set forth section. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation record review, and fa facility staff failed to in person-centered care the survey sample, R For Resident #101, thimplement the person intervention for the us material) in their when Resident #101's diag diagnoses, which incl. Typical Atrial Flutter, Classified Elsewhere Disturbance, Chronic	ervices or specialized is the nursing facility will PASARR a facility disagrees with the RR, it must indicate its ent's medical record. In the resident and the tive(s)-als for admission and reference and potential for illities must document is desire to return to the seed and any referrals to is and/or other appropriate rise. In the comprehensive care in accordance with the in paragraph (c) of this is not met as evidenced in, staff interview, clinical cility document review, the implement a comprehensive in plan for 1 of 16 residents in resident #101. The facility staff failed to incentered care plan are of Dycem (a non-slip elchair. Thousis list indicated uded, but not limited to Dementia in Other Diseases	{F 6	56)	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495156	B. WNG_			R-C 09/23/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	KE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 324 KING GEORGE AVE ROANOKE, VA 24016		1 00/20/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORR	E'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
{F 656}	set) with an ARD (ass 9/15/21 coded the resimpaired in cognitive making with short-ter problems in section C section G, Functional coded as requiring extransfers, toilet use, at A review of Resident person-centered care stating "(Resident #11 (related to) impaired awareness d/t (due to intervention dated 3/2 (wheelchair)". On 9/22/21 at 2:08 pr surveyor, CNA (certiff CNA #2 assisted Resposition from their who present on top or und cushion in the resider CNA #2 assisted Resthe observation. On 9/22/21 at 4:25 pr DON (director of nurs Coordinator and discresident #101 sitting Dycem in place. The	rterly MDS (minimum data sessment reference date) of sident as being severely skills for daily decision m and long-term memory C, Cognitive Patterns. In Status, Resident #101 was stensive assistance with and personal hygiene. #101's comprehensive plan revealed a focus area colony is a high risk for falls r/t mobility and balance, safety colon dementia with an 18/14 stating "Dycem in W/C m, in the presence of the fied nursing assistant) #1 and cident #101 to a standing reelchair and Dycem was not derneath the wheelchair ch's wheelchair. CNA #1 and cident #101 to bed following m, surveyor met with the	{F 6	56}			
r a	policy entitled, "Comp	and received the facility prehensive Care Plans" 'Qualified staff responsible					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495156	B. WNG_		R-C 09/23/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER US HEALTH AT ROANOR	KE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 324 KING GEORGE AVE SW ROANOKE, VA 24016	1 03/23/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
{F 656}	plan will be notified of responsibilities for car initially and when charman conference on 9/23/2 Care Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2)(2)(2)(3)(4)(2)(3)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)	entions specified in the care if their roles and rrying out the interventions, nges are made". I regarding this issue was ey team prior to the exit I. I Revision (i)-(iii) ensive Care Plans brehensive care plan must I days after completion of essessment. erdisciplinary team, that ited to essician. e with responsibility for the responsibility for the	{F 65	6} F657 Care Plan Timing and Ro	evision o for ber dit of vith er 29, es
	(E) To the extent practine resident and the resident and the resident resident resident reprotorus resident reprotorus resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate disciplines as determior as requested by the (iii)Reviewed and revi	staff or professionals in ned by the resident's needs e resident. sed by the interdisciplinary esment, including both the		September 28, 2021 on caplan development. 4. DON or designee will conweekly audits of care planthose residents that are Not weeks, then monthly x 2 months, with audits being presented to QAPI for accountability. 5. Date of compliance: October 15, 2021.	duct ns for IPO x 2

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) PLAN OF CORRECTION (X6) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) PLAN OF CORRECTION (X6) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X7) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X7) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X7) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/S			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495156	B. WNG _			R-C /23/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OKE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 324 KING GEORGE AVE SW ROANOKE, VA 24016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		
{F 657}	This REQUIREMEN by: Based on staff inter and facility documer failed to review and person-centered car the survey sample, I For Resident #102, revise the care plan Resident #102's dia diagnoses, which in Hemiplegia and Her Infarction affecting F Diabetes Mellitus wi Renal Disease, Dys and Adult Failure to The most recent qua set) with an ARD (as 9/17/21 assigned the interview for mental section C, Cognitive	view, clinical record review, not review, the facility staff revise the comprehensive re plan for 1 of 16 residents in Resident #102. the facility staff failed to for the resident's diet order. gnosis list indicated cluded, but not limited to miparesis following Cerebral Right Dominant Side, Type 2 th Hyperglycemia, End Stage phagia Oropharyngeal Phase, Thrive. arterly MDS (minimum data assessment reference date) of the resident a BIMS (brief status) score of 0 out of 15 in a Patterns. Resident #102 ring extensive assistance in	{F 65	57}		
	9/22/21 included a fi (activities of daily liv deficit r/t (related to) stating in part "NPO "Consumes a puree Resident #102's cur	son-centered care plan on ocus area stating "ADL ing) self-care performance Stroke" with interventions (nothing by mouth)" and				
	AHR-Puree texture,	AHR-Nectar Thickened for nutrition needs" and an				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	20 20 10 10 10 10	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	- "	495156	B. WNG _		R-C 09/23/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	KE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 324 KING GEORGE AVE SW ROANOKE, VA 24016	1 30.107.101
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENT	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
{F 677} SS=D	Glucerna 1.5 at 65 h On 9/22/21 at 4:24 p DON (director of nur and discussed the co care plan including the state of the color of the c	r stating "continuous feeding our". m, surveyor met with the sing) and MDS Coordinator oncern of Resident #102's ne current interventions of es a pureed diet". At om, the MDS Coordinator "NPO" from the resident's n 9/23/21 at 1:49 pm, the ated at one point Resident was not removed from the ated at one print Resident to was not removed from the size of the print of the exit end of the	{F 65	F677 ADL Care Provided for Dependent Residents 1. Resident # 109: Fingern toenails were trimmed cleaned on September 2021. 2. Facility audit of fingern conducted on September 2021 with issues address	ails and and 26, ails was er 27, sed. ursing ng and ember nduct ails then th

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	12 M	495156	B. WING				R-C 23/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DIUS HEALTH AT ROA	NOKE		32	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 24 KING GEORGE AVE SW COANOKE, VA 24016	1 00,	20/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 677}	diagnoses, which in Quadriplegia C1-C4 Obstructive Pulmon Acute and Chronic Hypercapnia, and P The most recent queset) with an ARD (a 9/15/21 assigned the out of 15 in section section G, Function	ails. Ignosis list indicated cluded, but not limited to lincomplete, Chronic lary Disease Unspecified, Respiratory Failure with laranoid Schizophrenia. Interly MDS (minimum data ssessment reference date) of e resident a BIMS score of 14 C, Cognitive Patterns. In all Status, Resident #109 was lly dependent on staff for	{F 6	77}			
	person-center care stating "(Resident # performance deficit [sp], ventilator and t PEG dependent" wi 12/30/20 stating "ch clean on bath day a changes to the nurs	Resident #109's bathing					
	documentation and bath on 9/21/21. On 9/23/21 at 9:15 a Respiratory Therapi Resident #109 in be were long with dark nails. Surveyor ask the length of their nanot respond to the s	the resident received a bed am, with the assistance of st #1, surveyor observed id, fingernails on both hands debris present under the ed the resident if they liked ails, however, the resident did urveyor. Surveyor notified f nursing) and the MDS					

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY MPLETED
		495156	B. WING			1	R-C
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DIUS HEALTH AT ROA	NOKE TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE G GEORGE AVE SW PKE, VA 24016		23/2021
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 695} SS=D	Coordinator of the olong fingernails with No further informati presented to the su conference on 9/23. Respiratory/Trached CFR(s): 483.25(i) § 483.25(i) Respirat tracheostomy care at tracheostomy care at tracheostomy care and tracheal si care, consistent with practice, the compresare plan, the reside and 483.65 of this sample, the resident facility staff failed to equipment for 1 of 1 sample, Resident #105, the resident #105, the resident #105's diadiagnoses, which in Acute and Chronic Flypoxia, Chronic Di Failure, Chronic Obs	concern of Resident #109's dark debris present. con regarding this issue was rivey team prior to the exit /21. costomy Care and Suctioning for care, including and tracheal suctioning. Sure that a resident who are, including tracheostomy fuctioning, is provided such a professional standards of enensive person-centered ents' goals and preferences, subpart. IT is not met as evidenced on, staff interview, clinical accility document review, the maintain respiratory 6 residents in the survey 105. the facility staff failed to store zer mask in a manner to on.	{F 69	2. 3. 4. 5.	Respiratory/Tracheostomy Care and Suctioning Resident #105: Nebulizer mand tubing disposed of and new set provided with plass bag for storage on September 23, 2021. Audit of nebulizer residents replacing sets with new set and plastic bags for storage September 27, 2021. Education of Licensed Nursi staff on policy and procedure for storage of nebulizer equipment on September 2 2021. DON or designee will conduct weekly audits of nebulizer residents x 4 weeks, then monthly x 2 months, with audits being presented to Q for accountability. Date of Compliance: October 15, 2021	nask tic per s, s on ing re 8,	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	25 and 4 800 and 4 and	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495156	B. WING	3	R-C
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 324 KING GEORGE AVE SW ROANOKE, VA 24016	09/23/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		LD BE COMPLETION
{F 695}	The most recent queset) with an ARD (a 8/31/21 assigned the interview for mental in section C, Cognitic Resident #105's curincluded an order described in section C, Cognitic Resident #105's curincluded an order described in section C, Cognitic Resident #105's curincluded an order described in section (breath)/wheezing". On 9/22/21 at 12:15 Resident #105 restite table directly besides the resident she is table directly besides the resident's nebull uncovered nebulized Surveyor again observation bag available for us Surveyor entered Resident with a clear returned to Resident am and the resident directly on the overtigatic bag. A review of Resident MAR (medication and MAR (medication and medication and medication and medication and Resident MAR (medication and	sarterly MDS (minimum data ssessment reference date) of the resident a BIMS (brief latatus) score of 14 out of 15 dive Patterns. Trent physician's orders ated 5/13/21 stating rol Solution 0.5-2.5 (3) on inhale orally every 4 hours	{F 6		
-	policy entitled, "Neb	and received the facility ulizer Therapy" which stated eletely dry, store the nebulizer			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495156	B. WING	-	R-C 09/23/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DIUS HEALTH AT ROA	NOKE	-30	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 324 KING GEORGE AVE SW ROANOKE, VA 24016	1 00/20/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG	그는 그들은	D BE COMPLETION
{F 695}	cup and mouthpied On 9/23/21 at 12:03 MDS Coordinator a Resident #105's ne uncovered on three MDS Coordinator s their nebulizer mas check the care plar documented on the returned with a cop for a focus area dat 9/23/21 stating "(Re (diagnosis) COPD (disease), hx (histor O2 (oxygen) use, of failure)" and "9/23/2 upset when face ma bag". An intervention	e in a zip lock bag". B pm, surveyor met with the nd discussed the concern of bulizer mask observed to be out of four observations. The tated Resident #105 removes k from the bag and they will to see if this has been care plan. MDS Coordinator y of Resident #105's care plan ted 9/08/21 and revised on esident #105) has a dx (chronic obstructive pulmonary y) of respiratory failure, hx of dCHF [sp] (congestive heart 21 (Resident #105) becomes ask nebulizer is placed in a on dated 9/23/21 states ent #105) to allow staff to	{F 6	95}	
	presented to the su conference on 9/23 Resident Call Syste CFR(s): 483.90(g)(2) §483.90(g) Resident The facility must be residents to call for communication system of the	om 2)	{F 9	19}	

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495156	B. WING		0.00	R-C	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	433130	D. WING		09	/23/2021	
	DIUS HEALTH AT ROA	NOKE	n e	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 324 KING GEORGE AVE SW ROANOKE, VA 24016			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
{F 919}	Based on observat staff failed to mainta all residents to call a communication systematic directly to a staff me work area as evider in resident rooms at or light when activated on 9/23/2021 at 10 systems in each resident surveyors found ca 63A, 63B, and 58B the hall when activate bathrooms between 57/58 did not light in the maintenance of and bathroom call be month prior. The maintenance of and bathroom call be month prior. The maintenance of and bathroom call be month prior. The maintenance of and bathroom call be month prior. The maintenance of and bathroom call be month prior. The maintenance of and bathroom call be month prior. The maintenance of and bathroom call be month prior. The maintenance of and bathroom call system remains assessment coordinates of the call system remains assessment coordinates of the call system remains assessment coordinates.	ion and staff interview, facility ain a call system that allowed for staff assistance through a tem which relays the call ember or to a centralized staff need by failure of call systems and bathrooms failing to sound	{F 91	1. Room 20A, 21A, 63A, 63 call light system repaired September 22, 2021. Room 10/12, 19/21, and shared bathroom call lig system repaired, Septem 22, 2021. 2. Audit of call bell system Maintenance Director w noted issues corrected. September 24, 2021. 3. Education of Maintenance Director on Policy and Procedure for Call Light S on September 27, 2021. 4. Maintenance Director or designee will conduct a w audit of Call Light System weekly x 4 weeks then monthly x 6 months, with audits being presented to for accountability. 5. Date of Compliance: Octo 15, 2021	fon 57/58 at aber by th the e ystem		